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SHRI MOINUL HAQUE C iidU -
PH URY : So far as the Industrial Reconstruction Corporation is concerned. I *m afraid, I have not got the figures The Textile Corporation h-s so far taken over 45 textile mills.

SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH : May
I know whether the government propose to take some of these ailing industries in the identified backward areas where though the industries have been started, they ham not been doing well If so may I know whether any special consideration is shown to such of those industries in the identified backward areas ?

SHRI MOINUL HAQUB CHOU-
DHURY : Whenever we take up a closed mill we do not make any distinction between backward and other areas. But when we take the final decision certainly, one of the considerations i» the backwardness of that area.

Radio Station Trichur

•664. SHRI C. JANARDHANAN :
Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government propose to raise the present status of the Radio Station at Trichur to an independent Broadcasting
Station; and

(b) If so. the time by which it is expected to be implemented ?

THE MINISTER QF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI NANDINI
SATPATHY): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) September, 1972.

SHRI C. JANARDHAN : Thank you.
I have no s u p p le mental

SHRI R. BALAKRISHNA PlLLAI :
May I know whether the government propose to raise the status of the AHeppy. radio station, as the most powerftri station in South India ?

MR SPEA KER: He has gone ftom
Trichur to Alleppy.

SHRI R BALAKRISHNA PJLLAJ:
Since all the Trfchw p r o fa m m W relayed by the Alleppy station, it is a related question.

SHRIMATI NANDINI SATPATHY :
In Alleppy we have a 100 kw medium wave transmitter. If the Trichur station is upgraded, naturally, the programme will be transmitted over wide areas and most parts o f Kerala will be covered.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN : May
1 know from the Minister whether it is a fact that the Alleppy station of the AIR is defective ?

MR. SPEAKER : This question does not arise out of the main question, which was about Trichur station.
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SHRI R. S. PANDEY : Is it not a fact that Hindustan Aeronautics has applied for a licence for a new television set, which is pending so long and no action has been taken on it for the last two yean ? In the meanwhile some licences were given to the private sector. Why this preference to the private sector at the cost of the public sector ?

SHRI K. C. PANT : I am sorry my previous answer has made no impact on the hon. Member. Coming to the Question of Hindustan Aeronautics, this application was rejected by the Electronics Commission.

MR. SPEAKER : I think this question was answered in the House earlier.

SHRI K. C. PANT : There are reasons for it which I can give.

SHRI R. S. PANDEY: Sir, I seek your protection. The statement of the Defence (Production) Minister the other day gave the impression that the application ys pending and that is why I put the question.

SHRI S. M, BANERJEE : He can raise it in the party meeting.

MR. SPEAKER : There is no question of protection. I t is all about production,
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